
 

CIRCULAR 
PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 2026 

It is hereby informed that the university shall observed following Public Holidays for the calendar year 2026. 
Sr. No. Holiday Date Day Remarks 

1 Republic Day 26th January 2026 Monday H 
2 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 19th February 2026 Thursday H 
3 Gudi Padwa 19th March 2026 Thursday H 
4 Ramzan Id (Id-Ul-Fitra) (Shawal-1) 21st March 2026 Saturday H 
5 Ram Navami 26th March 2026 Thursday H 
6 Mahavir Janmakalyanak 31st March 2026 Tuesday H 
7 Good Friday 3rd April 2026 Friday - 
8 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 14th April 2026 Tuesday H 
9 Maharashtra Din and Buddha Pournima 1st May 2026 Friday H 

10 Bakari Id (Id-Uz-Zuha) 28th May 2026 Thursday H 
11 Moharum 26th June 2026 Friday - 
12 Independence Day and Parasi New Year 

(Shahenshahi) 
15th August 2026 Saturday H 

13 Id-E-Milad 26th August 2026 Wednesday H 
14 Ganesh Chaturthi 14th September 2026 Monday H 
15 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 2nd October 2026 Friday H 
16 Dasara 20th October 2026 Tuesday H 
17 Diwali (Balipratipada) 10th November 2026 Tuesday H 
18 Bhaubeej 11th November 2026 Wednesday H 
19 Guru Nanak Jayanti 24th November 2026 Tuesday H 
20 Christmas 25th December 2026 Friday H 

The Holidays marked with H are declared for Hospital. Other holiday is not declared for Hospital. 
Following holidays are falling on Sunday.  

Sr. HOLIDAY DATE DAY 
1 Mahashivratri 15th February 2026 Sunday 
2 Holi (Rangpanchami) 8th March 2026 Sunday 
3 Diwali Amavasya (Laxmi Pujan) 8th November 2026 Sunday 

Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor will declare three holidays under his authority except above holidays which will be 
communicated from time to time. 
            By order, 
 
            Registrar 
No. DYPES/DU/2025/4131 | Date: 19-12-2025 

Copy to: 
1. P.A. to Hon’ble Chancellor 
2. P.A. to Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor 
3. The Dean, D. Y. Patil Medical College, Kolhapur 
4. The Medical Superintendent, Dr. D. Y. Patil Hospital & Research Institute, Kolhapur 
5. The Controller of Examinations 
6. The Assistant Finance Officer 
7. The Principal, D. Y. Patil College of Nursing, Kolhapur  
8. The Dean, Center for Interdisciplinary Research, Kolhapur  
9. The Research Director, D. Y. Patil Education Society (Deemed to be University), Kolhapur 
10. The Principal, D. Y. Patil College of Physiotherapy, Kolhapur 
11. The I/c Principal, D. Y. Patil School of Hospitality, Kolhapur 
12. The Coordinator, Allied Health Sciences 
13. The Principal, D. Y. Patil College of Pharmacy, Kolhapur 
14. The Director, D. Y. Patil School of Engineering and Management, Kolhapur 
15. IQAC Office 
16. All Heads of the Teaching Departments 
17. All Heads of the Administrative Departments 

 


